TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM827148

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH		07/19/2023	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell Safety Products USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	855 S. Mint Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1387268	UVEX SPORTSTYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-3092

tmdocket@leasonellis.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Tommas F. Balducci Address Line 1: 1 Barker Ave., 5th Floor

White Plains, NEW YORK 10601 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04705/316772-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tommas Balducci
SIGNATURE:	/tfb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment TM uvex sportstyle#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0178

900788721

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Uvex Arbeitsschutz GmbH., a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at Wurzburger Strasse, 189, Furth, Germany 90766 ("Assignor"), owned the following U.S. trademark and trademark application (the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.

DATE OF FILING

UVEX SPORTSTYLE

73/496,092

August 23, 1984

WHEREAS Honeywell Safety Products USA, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 855 S. Mint St., Charlotte, NC 28202, via a predecessor-in-interest ("Assignce"), acquired the Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to confirm the assignment of the Trademark for purposes of recording and perfecting the assignment with the US Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and that portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains, together with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Date: July 19, 2023

UVEX ARBEITSŚCHUTZ GMBH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 07/26/2023